

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #: 21-CUP-0195 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 4/21/2022 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 5/2/2022 Final action:

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit to allow a Recreational Vehicle Park in the R-4 and R-5

Residential Single Family zoning district

Project Name: Regency Park

Location: 8816 - 8820 W Manslick Road, & Parcel 104900700000

Owner: CAT VVB, LLC

Applicant: Derek Triplett - Land Design & Development, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 25 - Amy Holton Stewart Case Manager: Zach Schwager, Planner I

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-CUP-0195_Staff Report_BOZA_050222.pdf, 2. 21-CUP-0195_Plan.pdf, 3. 21-CUP-

0195 LetterofExplanation.pdf, 4. 21-CUP-0195 NeighborhoodMeetingInfo.pdf, 5. 21-CUP-0195 Staff

Pres.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result